



263536

TICKET NUMBER 44281
 LOCATION Oakley Ks
 FOREMAN Jerry Y

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

KS

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-25-19	1617	Smith 1-11	11	3S	29W	Decatur
CUSTOMER <u>Blue Ridge Petro</u>			Cbr in Spt Side Wrt			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			463	Cory D		
STATE			693	Russ	(Gillette)	
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 224' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 7/8 24#
 CASING DEPTH 224' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 19.2 SLURRY VOL 1.34 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT In CASING 20'
 DISPLACEMENT 12 3/4 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting & rig upon LD break circulation with rig tree hook up to truck and mix 220 sks of com class A cement with 3% calcium chloride & 2% gel wash up and displace with 12 3/4 bbl fresh water and shut in. Circulated approx 2 bbl to pit

Cement did circulate

Thanks Jerry & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015	1	PUMP CHARGE	1150.00	1150.00
5406	60	MILEAGE	5.25	315.00
5407A	10.3	ton mileage delivery	1.75	108.12
1104s	220 sks	class A com cement	18.55	4081.00
1102	620 lb	calcium chloride	.94	582.80
1118b	413 lb	bentonite	.27	111.51
			Subtotal	7322.42
			less 10% disc.	732.21
			Subtotal	6589.90
			7.15	SALES TAX
				ESTIMATED TOTAL
				307.29
				6897.19

Completed

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION David J. Brown TITLE Driller DATE 10-25-19

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

263702

TICKET NUMBER 44456
LOCATION DAVEN OAKLEY KS.
FOREMAN DAMON M.
WALT DINKEL

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

KANSAS

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-1-13	1617	Smith 1-11	11	35	29 W	DECATUR
CUSTOMER BLUE RIDGE PETRO			OBERLIN S SIDE WINTO			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			399	TIM W		
STATE			460	JAKE		
ZIP CODE			529 T-127	JEREMY R		
			RIDE ALONG	MIKE		

JOB TYPE 2-STAGE HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 3816 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 #4.
CASING DEPTH 3813 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
SLURRY WEIGHT 145/125 SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT In CASING SHOE 42.14
DISPLACEMENT 92.0/55 1/2 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: SAFETY MEETING RIG UP ON L.O DRILLING RAN FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CENT 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 37 BASKETS ON JOINT # 35, 36 D.V. TOOL ON # 36
CIRC ON BOTTOM FOR 1HR. MIXED 5 BBL OF H2O 500 GAL OF MUD FLUSH
20 BBL OF KCL THEN MIXED 125 SKS OF OWC #5 KOLSEAL WASHED UP
DROP PLUG THEN PUMPED 40 BBL OF H2O AND 52 BBL OF MUD LIFE WAS
600# LAND PLUG @ 1100# RELEASED PRESSURE DRIED UP DROPPED THE BOMB PRESSURED
UP TO 1100# SHUT DOWN MIXED 445 SKS 60/40 870 BEL 7/8# FLO SHUT DOWN
WASHED UP RELEASED PLUG PUMPED 5 1/2 BBL OF H2O LIFE WAS 800# LANDED
PLUG 1500# RELEASED PRESSURE DRIED UP WASHED UP AND RIGGED DOWN
30 SKS RM CEMENT DID CIRC APPROX 20 BBL TO THERE THANK YOU DAMON WALT & CREW

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3175.00	3175.00
5406	60	MILEAGE	5.25	315.00
5407A	29.7	TON MILEAGE DELIVERY	1.75	318.80
1126	125 SKS.	OWC	23.70	2962.50
1131	475 SKS	60/40	15.86	7533.50
1118B	3268#	BETONITE	.27	882.36
1110A	625#	KOLSEAL	.56	350.00
1107	118.8	FLOSEAL	2.97	352.84
1144G	500 GAL	MUD FLUSH	1.00	500.00
4159	1	5 1/2 BFL FLOAT SHOE (W)	433.75	433.75
4454	1	5 1/2 LATCHDOWN (W)	567.00	567.00
4283	1	5 1/2 DV TOOL (W)	4042.50	4042.50
4136	8	TURBO CENT (W)	75.75	606.00
4104	2	5 1/2 BASKETS (W)	290.00	580.00
1142A	2 GAL	KCL	41.10	82.20
				25501.45
			LESS 10%	2550.15
				22951.30
			7.15%	1215.76
			SALES TAX	
			ESTIMATED	
			TOTAL	24167.06

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION

[Signature]
DATE

DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.